L i f t  Check Valves
50 Ser ies
Swagelok® lift check valves limit reverse flow under
pressures up to 6000 psig (413 bar) and temperatures up to
900°F (482°C).
Forward flow lifts the poppet, opening the valve. Reverse flow
seats the poppet against the orifice, closing the valve.

D
C
flat
End Connections
Cv
Orifice
in. (mm)
Ordering
Number Series
Dimensions, in. (mm)
Inlet/Outlet Size A B C D E
Swagelok
tube fittings
1/4 in. 0.30 0.156
(4.0)
SS-53S4 53 2.40
(61.0)
1.01
(25.7)
7/8 1.47
(37.3)
0.39
(9.9)
3/8 in. 0.64 0.250
(6.4)
SS-56S6 56 2.83
(71.9)
1.31
(33.3)
1 1/4 1.85
(47.0)
0.50
(12.7)
1/2 in.
2.20 0.437
(11.1)
SS-58S8
58 3.92
(99.6)
2.19
(55.6)
1 1/2 2.44
(62.0)
0.62
(15.7)
3/4 in. SS-58S12
6 mm 0.30 0.156
(4.0)
SS-53S6MM 53 2.40
(61.0)
1.01
(25.7)
7/8 1.47

53
2.00
(50.8)
1.00
(25.4)
7/8 1.47
(37.3)
0.39
(9.9)
1/4 in. SS-53F4 2.06
(52.3)
0.94
(23.9)
1/4 in. 0.64 0.250
(6.4)
SS-56F4 56 2.25
(57.2)
1.25
(31.8)
1 1/4 1.85

58 3.12
(79.2)
1.86
(47.2)
1 1/2 2.44
(62.0)
0.62
(15.7)
1/2 in. SS-58F8
Tube socket
weld or
pipe butt
weld
1/4 in. 0.30 0.156
(4.0)
SS-53SW4T 53 1.81
(46.0)
0.90
(22.9)
7/8 1.47
(37.3)
0.39
(9.9)
3/8 in.
0.64 0.250
(6.4)
SS-56SW6T
56 2.25
(57.2)
1.25
(31.8)
1 1/4 1.85
(47.0)
0.50
(12.7)
1/2 in. SS-56SW8T
1/2 in. 2.20 0.437
(11.1)
SS-58SW8T 58 3.13
(79.5)
1.88
(47.8)
1 1/2 2.44
(62.0)
0.62
(15.7)
Swagelok
tube fitting/
female NPT
1/4 in. 0.30 0.156
(4.0)
SS-53S4-F4 53 2.23
(56.6)
0.97
(24.6)
7/8 1.47